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DDC

Survey Report L
Company: tMewbourne Qil Co i Local Co-ordinate Reference: " Well San Lorenzo 9 OB Fee #1H
Project: nyddy County, New Mexico - TVD Reference: WELL @ 2991.0usft (Patterson)
Site: | Sec 9-255-28E , MD Reference: . WELL @ 2991.0usft (Patterson)
Well: ! San Lorenzo 9 OB Fee #1H " North Reference: ' Grid
Wellbore: - {Wellbore #1 : Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: §Wellbore #1 ! Database: ‘ EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
Project (Eddy County NewMexico _______ ~— — ~ "~ "~
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: " New Mexico East 3001
site (Sec928828E. _ . . . oo
Site Position: Northing: 413,906.40 usft  Latitude: 32°8715.729 N
From: Map Easting: 576,749.14 usft  Longitude: 104° 5' 7.369 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 013 °
Well {Sanlorenzo9OBFeeti - o .
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 413,934.90 usft Latitude: 32°8'16.051 N
+EI-W 0.0 usft Easting: 574,959.50 usft Longitude: 104° 5'28.183 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 2,971.0 usft
Wellbore CWelborest T o
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
) ) (nT)
IGRF2010 2/13/2014 7.49 59.95 48,244
| Design \Welboret - o o oo o T
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) {usft) {usft) (°)
0.0 0.0 0.0 5.36
!
Survey Program Date 3/28/2014
From To
{usft) {usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
'100.0 9,716.0 MS Gyro Survey (Wellbore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro
9,765.0 14,850.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard
Survey e
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) °) {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.44 60.89 100.0 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.44 0.44 0.00
200.0 0.79 10.37 200.0 1.1 0.8 1.1 0.61 0.35 -50.52
300.0 1.59 356.95 300.0 3.1 0.8 3.2 0.84 0.80 -13.42
400.0 2.19 344.26 399.9 6.3 0.3 6.3 0.73 0.60 -12.69
500.0 2.19 345.20 499.8 10.0 -0.8 9.9 0.04 0.00 0.94
600.0 2.52 348.04 599.8 14.0 1.7 13.8 0.35 0.33 2.84
700.0 248 347.37 699.7 18.3 -2.6 18.0 0.05 -0.04 -0.67
800.0 245 337.63 799.6 22.4 -3.9 21.9 0.42 -0.03 -9.74
900.0 1.96 336.47 899.5 25.9 -5.4 25.3 0.49 -0.49 -1.16
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DDC
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Co ~ ) . 1 Local Co-ordinate Reference: ‘ Well San Lorenzo 9 OB Fee #1H

Project: Eddy County, New Mexico l TVD Reference: “ WELL @ 2991.0usft (Patterson)

Site: Sec 9-258-28E i MD Reference: . o WELL @ 2991.0usft (Patterson) )

Well: .. iSan Lorenzo 9 OB Fee #1H ; North Reference: ; Grid Co :

Wellbore: Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: | ( Minimum Curvature

Design: Wellbore #1 } Database: } EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Survey - o T

Measured : ) Vertical " Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/l-W ‘Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) . ) <) (usft) - (usft) - (usft) {usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft) (°/100usft)

1,000.0 2.00 342.80 999.4 29.2 -6.6 28.4 0.22 0.04 6.33
1,100.0 1.61 340.49 1,099.4 321 -7.6 31.3 0.40 -0.39 -2.31
1,200.0 1.48 344.73 1,199.4 347 -8.4 33.8 0.17 -0.13 4.24
1,300.0 1.58 329.97 1,299.3 37.2 -9.4 36.1 0.41 0.10 -14.76
1,400.0 1.95 313.70 1,399.3 39.5 -11.4 38.3 0.62 0.37 -16.27
1,500.0 1.83 318.73 1,499.2 41.9 -13.6 40.4 0.20 -0.12 5.03
1,600.0 1.61 313.47 1,599.2 . 441 -15.7 424 0.27 -0.22 -5.26
1,700.0 1.39 317.12 1,699.1 45.9 -17.6 441 0.24 -0.22 3.65
1,800.0 0.93 31.22 1,799.1 47.5 -18.0 45.6 1.45 -0.46 74.10
1,900.0 213 61.23 1,899.1 49.1 -15.9 47.4 1.40 1.20 30.01
2,000.0 1.88 36.16 1,999.0 51.3 -13.3 49.8 0.90 -0.25 -25.07
2,100.0 1.97 21.95 2,099.0 54.2 -11.7 52.9 0.48 0.09 -14.21
2,200.0 2.03 40.57 2,198.9 57.2 -9.9 56.0 0.65 0.06 18.62
2,300.0 2.22 65.76 2,298.8 59.3 -7.0 58.4 0.94 0.19 ) 25.19
2,400.0 1.45 72.30 2,398.8 60.5 -4.0 59.8 0.80 .0 6.54
2,500.0 1.15 78.62 2,498.8 61.1 -1.8 60.6 0.33 -0.30 6.32
2,600.0 0.92 80.53 2,598.7 61.4 -0.1 61.1 0.23 -0.23 1.91
2,700.0 0.64 62.51 2,698.7 61.8 1.2 61.6 0.37 -0.28 -18.02
2,800.0 0.38 64.71 2,798.7 62.2 20 62.1 0.26 -0.26 2.20
2,900.0 0.35 111.98 2,898.7 62.2 2.6 62.2 0.29 -0.03 47.27
3,000.0 0.33 141.18 2,998.7 61.9 31 61.9 0.17 -0.02 29.20
3,100.0 0.40 123.86 3,098.7 61.5 3.5 61.5 0.13 0.07 -17.32
3,200.0 0.35 124.95 3,198.7 61.1 4.1 61.2 0.05 -0.05 1.09
3,300.0 0.07 88.19 3,298.7 60.9 4.4 61.1 0.30 -0.28 -36.76
3,400.0 0.36 284.46 3,398.7 61.0 4.2 61.1 0.43 0.29 -163.73
3,500.0 0.45 250.27 3,498.7 60.9 3.5 61.0 0.25 0.09 -34.19
3,600.0 0.36 241.76 3,598.7 60.7 28 60.7 0.11 -0.09 -8.51
3,700.0 0.34 247.30 3,698.7 60.4 2.3 60.3 0.04 -0.02 5.54
3,800.0 0.14 246.88 3,798.7 60.2 1.9 60.2 0.20 -0.20 -0.42
3,900.0 0.38 263.33 3,898.7 60.2 15 60.0 0.25 0.24 16.45
4,000.0 0.23 261.42 3,998.7 60.1 0.9 59.9 0.15 -0.15 -1.91
4,100.0 0.17 299.13 | 4,0987 60.1 0.6 59.9 0.14 -0.06 37.71
4,200.0 0.25 305.40 4,198.7 60.3 0.3 60.1 0.08 0.08 6.27
4,300.0 0.45 29536 4,298.7 60.6 -0.2 60.3 0.21 0.20 -10.04
4,400.0 0.46 263.07 4,398.7 60.7 -1.0 60.4 0.25 0.01 -32.29
4,500.0 0.56 237.21 4,498.7 60.4 -1.8 60.0 0.25 0.10 -25.86
4,600.0 0.78 222.39 4,598.7 59.7 2.7 59.1 0.28 0.22 -14.82
4,700.0 0.96 220.77 4,698.7 58.5 -3.7 57.9 0.18 0.18 -1.62
4,800.0 1.13 2156.73 4,798.7 571 -4.8 56.4 0.19 0.17 -5.04
4,900.0 0.80 240.08 4,898.7 55.9 -6.0 55.1 0.52 -0.33 24.35
5,000.0 1.10 247.35 4,998.6 552 7.5 54.3 0.32 0.30 7.27
5,100.0 1.32 242.19 5,098.6 54.3 -9.4 53.2 0.25 0.22 -5.16
5,200.0 1.39 231.41 5,198.6 53.0 -11.3 51.7 0.26 0.07 -10.78
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DDC
Survey Report

Company: .- !Mewbourne’ Qil Co - ; Local Co-ordinate Reference: ' 2 Well San Lorenzo 9 OB Fee #1H
Project: ‘ gEddy County, New Mexico ) . ’ TVD Reference: : WELL @ 2991.0usft (Patterson)
Site: {Sec 9-255-28E v j MD Reference: o { WELL @ 2991:0usft (Patterson)
Well: §San Lorenzo 9 OB Fee #1H » North Reference: i Grid ’
Wellbore: { Wellbore #1 ! Survey Calculation:Method: { Minimum Curvature
Design: | Wellbore #1 . ) ; Database: | EDM 5000.1 Single User Db J
Survey e
Measured . " Vertical N Vertical Dogleg Build: Turn -
Depth Inclination Azimuth . Depth  #NIS' +E/-W Section " Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ) . ©) (usft) (usft) i (usft) . (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
5,300.0 1.24 226.56 5,298.6 51.5 -13.41 50.1 0.19 -0.15 -4.85
5,400.0 0.97 228.78 5,398.5 50.2 -14.5 48.6 0.27 -0.27 2.22
5,500.0 0.90 238.34 5,498.5 49.2 -15.8 476 0.17 -0.07 9.56
5,600.0 1.36 24417 5,598.5 48.3 -17.5 46.5 0.47 0.46 5.83
5,700.0 1.29 221.20 5,698.5 47.0 -19.3 44.9 0.53 -0.07 -22.97
5,800.0 112 220.41 5798.5 454 207 43.2 0.17 - 017 -0.79
5,900.0 1.19 228.92 5,898.4 439 -22.1 4.7 0.19 0.07 8.51
6,000.0 1.47 232.73 5,998.4 42.5 -23.9 401 0.29 0.28 3.81
6,100.0 1.75 225.64 6,098.4 40.6 -26.1 38.0 0.34 0.28 -7.09
6,200.0 1.22 254.85 6,198.3 393 -28.2 36.5 0.91 -0.53 29.21
6,300.0 0.77 130.19 6,298.3 386 -28.7 357 1.77 -0.45 -124.66
6,400.0 0.97 94.42 6,398.3 381 -27.3 354 0.57 0.20 -35.77
6,500.0 0.50 123.58 6,498.3 37.8 -26.1 35.2 0.59 -0.47 29.16
6,600.0 0.17 252.96 6,598.3 37.5 -25.9 349 0.62 -0.33 129.38
6,700.0 0.94 254.29 6,698.3 37.2 -26.8 345 0.77 0.77 1.33
6,800.0 2.94 137.57 6,798.3 35.1 -25.9 325 347 2.00 -116.72
6,900.0 261 132.13 6,898.2 31.7 -22.5 294 0.42 -0.33 -5.44
7,000.0 1.37 160.56 6,998.1 29.0 -20.4 27.0 1.55 -1.24 28.43
7,100.0 0.06 272.93 7,098.1 27.9 -20.0 259 1.39 -1.31 112.37
7,200.0 0.57 321.91 7,198.1 28.3 -20.4 26.3 0.53 0.51 48.98
7,300.0 0.53 276.62 7,298.1 28.7 -21.2 26.6 0.43 -0.04 -45.29
7,400.0 1.48 222.12 7,398.1 27.8 -22.5 256 1.25 0.95 -54.50
7.500.0 2.24 209.38 7,498.0 25.2 -24.3 228 0.86 0.76 -12.74
7,600.0 3.17 203.29 7,597.9 20.9 -26.4 18.4 0.97 0.93 -6.09
7,700.0 2.81 194.82 7,697.8 16.0 -28.1 133 0.57 -0.36 ' -8.47
7,800.0 2.90 178.45 7.797.6 111 -28.7 8.4 0.82 0.09 -16.37
7.900.0 2.58 189.88 7.897.5 6.4 -29.0 36 0.63 -0.32 11.43
8,000.0 2.04 197.47 7,997.4 2.5 -29.9 -0.3 0.62 -0.54 7.59
« 8,100.0 1.53 203.24 8,097.4 -0.5 -30.9 -3.3 0.54 -0.51 5.77
8,200.0 1.16 211.54 8,197.4 -25 -32.0 -55 0.42 -0.37 8.30
8,300.0 0.88 226.20 8,297.4 -3.9 -33.1 -7.0 0.38 -0.28 14.66
8,400.0 1.66 249.69 8,397.3 -5.0 -35.0 -8.2 0.92 0.78 23.49
8,500.0 2.49 263.75 8,497.3 -5.7 -38.5 -9.3 0.97 0.83 14.06
8,600.0 2.51 257.35 8,5697.2 -6.4 -42.8 -10.4 0.28 0.02 -6.40
8,700.0 293 254.24 8,697.1 -7.6 -47.4 -12.0 0.45 0.42 -3.11
8,800.0 1.95 240.50 8,797.0 -8.1 -51.4 -13.9 113 -0.98 -13.74
8,900.0 2.23 221.96 8,896.9 -11.4 -54.1 -16.4 0.73 0.28 -18.54
9,000.0 1.91 209.87 8,996.8 -14.3 -56.3 -19.5 0.54 -0.32 -12.09
9,100.0 1.09 198.15 9,096.8 -16.7 -57.4 -22.0 0.87 -0.82 -11.72
9,200.0 1.54 191.27 9,196.8 -18.9 -58.0 -24.2 0.48 0.45 -6.88
9,300.0 0.89 171.07 9,296.7 -21.0 -58.1 -26.3 0.77 -0.65 -20.20
9,400.0 1.70 187.34 9,396.7 -23.2 -58.2 -28.5 0.88 0.81 16.27
9,500.0 1.15 175.56 9,496.7 -25.7 -58.3 -31.0 0.62 -0.55 -11.78
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DDC

Survey Report

;(-Mewbourne Qil Co

i

Company: | ; Local Co-ordinate Reference: ] {Well San Lorenzo 9 OB Fee #1H I
Project: :Eddy County, New Mexico 1 TVD Reference: ! WELL @ 2991.0usft (Patterson) i
Site: ! Sec 9-255-28E MD Reference: : WELL @ 2991.0usft (Patterson) ¢
Well: 'San Lorenzo 9 OB Fee #1H i North Reference: i Grid ;
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 ’ ' Survey Calculation Method: i Minimum Curvature g
Design: ‘Welibore #1 ! Database: ’; EDM 5000.1 Single User Db o ‘:
= \. s - - —— S e i e e e ey

Survey R s

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) °) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) {usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
9,600.0 1.13 211.41 9,596.7 -27.5 -58.7 -32.9 0.70 -0.02 35.85
9,700.0 0.47 160.16 9,696.7 -28.8 -59.1 -34.1 0.91 -0.66 -51.25
TIEIN @ 9716’ MD / 9713 TVD

9,716.0 0.33 193.02 9,712.7 -28.9 -59.1 -34.2 1.64 -0.88 205.38

9,765.0 0.70 240.80 9,761.7 -29.1 -59.4 -34.6 1.10 0.76 97.51

9,797.0 1.10 37.20 9,793.7 -29.0 -59.4 -34.4 5.51 1.25 488.75

9,829.0 4.80 50.40 9,825.6 -27.9 -58.1 -33.2 11.68 11.56 41.25

9,860.0 7.70 48.80 9,856.4 -25.7 -55.6 -30.8 9.37 9.35 -5.16

9,892.0 9.50 41.30 9,888.1 -22.3 -52.2 =271 6.62 5.63 -23.44

9,923.0 11.90 36.40 9,918.5 -17.8 -48.6 -22.3 8.27 7.74 -15.81

9,955.0 15.20 36.20 9,949.6 -11.8 -44.2 -15.8 10.31 10.31 -0.63

9,987.0 17.90 35.30 9,980.3 -4.4 -38.9 -8.0 8.48 8.44 -2.81

10,018.0 20.80 35.50 10,009.5 4.0 -32.9 0.9 9.36 9.35 0.65

10,050.0 23.90 35.80 10,039.1 13.9 -25.8 114 9.69 9.69 0.94

10,082.0 27.00 35.80 10,068.0 25.0 -17.8 23.3 9.69 9.69 0.00

10,114.0 29.20 33.00 10,096.3 375 -9.3 36.5 8.01 6.88 -8.75

10,145.0 31.70 31.80 10,123.0 50.8 -0.9 504 8.30 8.06 -3.87

10,177.0 35.10 35.00 10,149.7 65.4 8.8 66.0 11.96 10.63 10.00

10,209.0 36.10 36.40 10,175.7 80.6 19.7 82.1 4.03 3.13 4.38

10,241.0 38.10 35.70 10,201.2 96.2 31.1 98.7 6.39 6.25 -2.19

10,272.0 40.70 37.20 10,225.2 112.0 428 1155 8.93 8.39 4.84

10,304.0 44.70 35.70 10,248.7 1294 55.6 134.1 12.90 12.50 -4.69

10,335.0 47.40 35.30 10,270.2 147.6 68.6 1534 8.76 8.71 -1.29

10,367.0 49.80 36.40 10,291.4 167.1 827 1741 7.93 7.50 3.44

10,398.0 51.70 36.00 10,311.0 186.4 96.8 194.7 6.21 6.13 -1.29

CROSSED HARD LINE @ 10415° MD / 10322' TVD .

10,415.3 52.94 36.66 10,321.6 197.5 104.9 206.4 7.78 7.18 3.80

10,430.0 54.00 37.20 10,330.3 206.9 112.0 216.5 7.78 7.20 3.69

10,461.0 57.20 37.80 10,347.8 227.2 127.6 238.1 10.45 10.32 1.94

10,493.0 60.80 38.00 10,364.3 248.8 144.5 261.2 11.26 11.25 0.63

10,525.0 62.10 37.10 10,379.6 2711 161.6 285.0 4.75 4.06 -2.81

10,560.0 65.40 37.10 10,395.1 296.2 180.5 311.7 9.43 9.43 0.00

10,615.0 69.30 36.90 10,416.3 336.7 2111 354.9 7.10 7.09 -0.36

10,646.0 68.90 36.00 10,427.3 360.0 228.3 379.7 3.00 -1.29 -2.90

10,678.0 68.60 35.80 10,438.9 384.1 245.8 4054 1.10 -0.94 -0.63

10,709.0 68.20 36.00 10,450.3 407.5 262.7 430.2 1.42 -1.29 0.65

10,741.0 66.90 35.70 10,462.5 431.5 280.0 4557 4.15 -4.06 -0.94

10,773.0 66.80 35.50 10,475.1 4554 297 1 4811 0.65 -0.31 -0.63

10,804.0 66.40 34.10 10,487.4 478.7 313.3 505.9 4.34 -1.29 -4.52

10,836.0 66.60 34.80 10,500.2 502.9 329.9 531.6 2.10 0.63 2.19

10,868.0 69.90 34.80 10,512.0 527.3 346.9 557.4 10.31 10.31 0.00

10,900.0 74.90 34.60 10,521.7 552.4 364.3 584.0 15.64 15.63 -0.63

10,931.0 79.00 35.50 10,528.7 5771 381.6 610.3 13.52 13.23 2.90

L 10,946.0 81.80 33.90 10,531.2 589.3 390.0 623.1 21.43 18.67 -10.67
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DDC

Survey Report
Company: §Mewbourne Qil Co | Local Co-ordinate Reference: ; Well San Lorenzo 9 OB Fee #1H
Project: Eddy County, New Mexico i TVD Reference: | WELL @ 2991.0usft (Patterson) !
. Site: ; Sec 9-258-28E ! MD Reference: WELL @ 2991.0usft (Patterson) /
Well: -"{san Lorenzo 9 OB Fee #1H i North Reference: E Grid : \
Wellbore: ° :Wellbore #1 { Survey Calculation Method: i Minimum Curvature
Design: iWeIIbore #1 i Database: ! EDM 5000:1 Single User Db ]
Survey T e T
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg . Build Turn
' Depth ’vlnclinétion Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ("j . ©) (usft) {usft) {usft) (usft) (°[100usft)y  (°1100usft)  (°A1 Oﬁusft)f
10,994.0 86.80 28.80 10,536.0 630.1 414.9 666.1 14.84 10.42 -10.63
11,026.0 86.70 27.00 10,537.8 658.3 429.8 695.6 562 -0.31 -5.63
11,058.0 89.50 27.80 10,538.9 686.7 444.5 725.2 9.10 8.75 2.50
11,073.0 91.40 28.50 10,538.7 699.9 451.6 739.0 13.50 12.67 4.67
11,089.0 93.70 '28.80 10,538.0 713.9 459.3 753.7 14.50 14.38 1.88
11,121.0 95.80 28.10 10,535.4 742.0 4744 783.0 6.92 6.56 -2.19
11,153.0 95.50 25.80 10,532.2 770.4 488.9 812.7 7.21 -0.94 -7.19
11,184.0 95.30 25.30 10,529.3 798.2 502.2 841.6 1.73 -0.65 -1.61
11,216.0 94.70 24.40 10,526.5 827.1 515.6 8717 3.37 -1.88 -2.81
11,247.0 92.30 23.00 10,524.6 855.5 528.0 901.0 8.96 -7.74 -4.52
11,262.0 90.60 21.10 10,524.3 869.4 533.6 9154 16.99 -11.33 -12.67
11,278.0 88.60 22.10 10,524.4 885.2 539.9 931.7 13.15 -11.76 5.88
11,311.0 87.40 19.70 10,525.5 915.0 551.3 962.5 8.38 -3.75 -7.50
11,3420 88.20 19.30 10,526.7 944.2 561.7 992.6 2.88 2.58 -1.29
11,374.0 89.20 19.00 10,527 .4 974.5 5721 1,023.6 3.26 343 -0.94
11,405.0 89.30 17.70 10,527.8 1,003.9 581.9 1,053.8 4.21 0.32 -4.19
11,437.0 88.00 12.80 10,528.6 1,034.7 590.3 1,085.3 15.84 -4.06 -15.31
11,468.0 87.60 11.20 10,520.8 1,065.0 596.8 1,116.1 5.32 -1.29 -5.16
11,500.0 88.60 11.80 10,530.8 1,096.4 603.1 1,147.9 3.64 3.13 1.88
11,532.0 89.70 10.70 10,531.3 1,127.7 609.4 1,179.7 4.86 3.44 -3.44
11,563.0 90.50 6.30 10,531.2 1,158.4 614.0 1,210.7 14.43 2.58 -14.19
11,595.0 88.20 5.10 10,531.6 1,190.2 617.1 1,242.7 8.1 -7.19 -3.75
11,626.0 89.30 4.70 10,532.3 1,221.1 619.8 1,273.7 3.78 3.55 -1.29
11,658.0 89.40 4.40 10,532.6 1,253.0 622.3 1,305.7 0.99 0.31 -0.94
11,690.0 89.20 3.30 10,533.0 1,284.9 624.5 1,337.7 3.49 -0.63 -3.44
11,721.0 89.80 5.10 10,533.3 1,315.9 626.7 1,368.6 6.12 1.94 5.81
11,753.0 90.00 4.20 10,533.4 1,347.7 629.3 1,400.6 2.88 0.63 -2.81
11,784.0 $0.00 3.30 10,5334 1,378.7 631.4 1,431.6 2.90 0.00 -2.80
11,816.0 90.00 2.10 10,533.4 1,410.6 632.9 1,463.6 3.75 0.00 -3.75
11,848.0 89.60 1.20 10,533.5 1,442.6 633.8 1,485.5 3.08 -1.25 -2.81
11,879.0 89.70 1.20 10,5633.7 1,473.6 © 6344 1,526.4 0.32 0.32 0.00
11,911.0 90.00 1.00 10,533.7 1,505.6 635.1 1,558.4 1.13 0.94 -0.63
11,943.0 90.00 0.70 10,533.7 1,537.6 635.5 1,590.3 0.94 0.00 -0.94
11,974.0 88.70 359.10 10,534.1 1,568.6 635.5 1,621.1 6.65 -4.19 -5.16
12,006.0 89.40 358.20 10,534.6 1,600.6 634.7 1,652.9 3.56 2.19 -2.81
12,038.0 91.60 357.00 10,534.3 1,632.6 633.4 1,684.6 7.83 6.88 -3.75
12,069.0 91.60 356.30 10,533.5 1,663.5 631.6 1,715.2 2.26 0.00 -2.26
12,101.0 91.80 356.60 10,532.5 1,695.4 629.6 1,746.8 1.13 0.63 0.94
12,133.0 91.60 357.20 10,531.6 . 1,727.4 627.9 1,778.5 1.98 -0.63 1.88
12,165.0 90.80 356.50 10,530.9 1,759.3 626.1 1,810.1 3.32 -2.50 -2.19
12,196.0 89.90 355.60 10,630.7 1,790.2 624.0 1,840.7 4.11 -2.90 -2.90
12,228.0 89.60 355.20 10,530.9 1,822.1 621.4 1,872.2 1.56 -0.94 -1.25
12,260.0 89.50 355.20 10,531.1 1,854.0 618.7 1,903.7 0.31 -0.31 0.00 J
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DDC
Survey Report

i

Company: t Mewbourne 0il Co . ,’ ‘Local Go-ordinate Reference: { Well San Lorenzo 9 OB Fee #1H

Project: %Eddy County, New Mexico § TVD Reference: ' WELL @ 2991.0usft (Patterson)

Site: ’ Sec 9-258-28E . | MD Refererice: + WELL @ 2991.0usft (Patterson)

Well: San Lorenzo 9 OB Fee #1H i\North Reference: . ¢ Grid

Wellbore: "é Wellbore #1 ' % Survey Caicula}ion Method; . 1 Minimum Curvature [

Design: : ;iWelIbore # )l Database: i kE_DI\{I 5000.1 Single User ~Db~ i 1

Survey L

Measured P o Vertical ) ; . Vertical Dogleg Build | Turn
Depth Inclination ' Azimuth’ Depth +N/-§ - +E/-W Section Rate ' - Rate Rate
(usft) - ) B °y {usft) (Usft) (usft) (usft) (°[100usft)  (*/100usft) *  (°/100usft)

12,291.0 88.80  354.50 10,631.6 1,884.9 615.9 1,934.2 319 -2.26 -2.26
12,323.0 89.60 353.80 10,5632.0 1,916.7 612.7 1,965.6 3.32 2.50 -2.19
12,354.0 89.80 353.10 10,5632.2 1,947.5 609.1 1,995.9 2.35 0.65 -2.26
12,386.0 93.20 355.40 10,531.3 1,979.3 605.9 2,027.3 12.83 10.63 7.19
12,418.0 93.90 355.40 10,529.4 2,011.2 603.4 2,058.7 2.19 2.19 0.00
12,450.0 93.30 - 355.60 10,527.4 2,043.0 600.9 2,090.2 1.98 -1.88 0.63
12,481.0 92.50 355.60 10,525.8 2,073.9 ) 598.5 2,120.7 2.58 -2.58 0.00
12,513.0 91.20 355.80 10,524.8 2,105.8 596.1 2,152.2 4.1 -4.06 0.63
12,545.0 90.80 355.60 10,524.2 2,137.7 593.7 2,183.8 1.40 ©-1.25 -0.63
12,576.0 91.10 356.50 10,523.7 2,168.6 591.6 2,214.4 3.06 0.97 2.90
12,608.0 89.30 356.10 10,523.6 2,200.5 589.5 2,246.0 576 -5.63 -1.25
12,639.0 88.70 356.60 10,524.1 2,231.5 587.5 2,276.6 2.52 -1.94 181
12,671.0 88.20 357.30 10,525.0 2,263.4 585.8 2,308.2 2.69 -1.56 2.19
12,703.0 87.60 357.30 10,5261 22953 584.3 2,339.9 1.88 188 0.00
12,734.0 87.60 357.90 10,527.4 . 2,326.3 583.0 2,370.6 1.93 0.00 © 194
12,766.0 87.30 357.70 10,528.9 2,358.2 581.8 2,402.3 1.13 -0.94 -0.63
12,797.0 ' 87.20 357.90 10,5304 2,389.2 580.6 2,433.0 0.72 -0.32 0.65
12,829.0 87.50 357.00 10,531.8 2,4211 579.2 2,464.6 2.96 0.94 -2.81
12,861.0 87.60 357.20 10,533.2 2,453.0 577.6 2,496.3 0.70 0.31 0.63
12,892.0 90.00 358.60 10,533.9 2,484.0 576.4 2,527.0 8.96 7.74 - 4.52
12,924.0 91.90 358.80 10,633.3 2,516.0 575.7 2,558.8 5.97 5.94 0.63
12,956.0 91.50 358.00 10,5324 2,548.0 . 5748 2,590.5 279 . -1.25 -2.50
12,987.0 91.50 358.00 10,531.6 2,578.9 573.7 2,621.3 0.00 - 0.00 0.00
13,019.0 91.20 357.20 10,530.8 2,610.9 572.4 2,653.0 2.67 -0.94 -2.50
13,050.0 90.90 357.00 10,5630.2 2,641.9 570.8 2,683.6 1.16 -0.97 -0.65
13,082.0 89.50 356.50 10,530.1 2,673.8 569.0 2,715.3 4.65 -4.38 *-1.56
13,114.0 89.80 357.00 10,530.3 2,7058 . 567.2 2,746.9 1.82 0.94 1.56
13,146.0 89.20 357.00 10,530.6 2,737.7 565.5 2,778.6 1.88 -1.88 0.00
13,177.0 90.00 357.30 10,530.8 2,768.7 564.0 2,809.2 2.76 2.58 0.97
13,209.0 89.10 357.20 10,5311 2,800.6 562.4 2,840.9 2.83 -2.81 -0.31
13,240.0 88.80 357.30 10,531.6 2,831.6 561.0 2,871.6 1.02 -0.97 0.32
13,272.0 89.70 357.70 10,5321 2,863.6 559.6 2,903.3 3.08 2.84 1.25
13,303.0 89.60 356.50 10,532.2 2,894.5 558.0 2,934.0 3.88 -0.32 -3.87
13,335.0 89.30 356.10 10,532.6 2,926.4 555.9 2,965.6 1.56 -0.94 - -125
13,367.0 88.60 355.90 10,533.1 2,958.4 653.7 2,997.1 2.28 -2.19 -0.63
13,398.0 89.30 356.60 10,633.7 2,989.3 551.7 3,027.8 3.18 2.26 226
13,430.0 90.80 357.90 10,533.7 3,021.3 550.1 3,059.4 6.20 4.69 4.06
13,461.0 90.80 357.50 10,533.2 3,052.2 548.9 3,090.2 1.29 0.00 -1.29
13,493.0 90.50 357.20 10,532.9 3,084.2 547.4 3,121.8 1.33 -0.94 -0.94
13,525.0 89.80 356.10 10,532.8 3,116.1 545.5 3,153.5 4.07 -2.19 -3.44
13,556.0 89.70 - 355.80 10,532.9 3,147.1 5434 3,184.0 1.02 -0.32 -0.97
13,5688.0 89.50 355.60 10,5633.2 3,179.0 541.0 3,215.6 0.88 -0.63 -0.63
13,620.0 89.40 355.40 10,533.5 3,210.9 538.4 3,247.1 0.70 -0.31 -0.63
